168 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.                     11/27/18
le
a
d
e
d
r

L, U, M, N
Forming
ordering information
±2%, ±5%:
2 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier “R”
indicates decimal
on value <10Ω
±1%: 3 significant
figures + 1 multiplier
“R” indicates decimal
on value <100Ω
1/2: 0.5W
1: 1W
2: 2W
3: 3W
5: 5W
C: SnCuMOS
MOSX
F: ±1%
G:±2%
J:  ±5%
MOS 1 C
Termination
MaterialType Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance ToleranceTaping and
Forming
T52 103
A: Ammo
R: Reel
TEB, TEG:
Plastic
embossed
(N forming)
Packaging
A
MOS(X)1: T52
& Bulk Only:
6: 0.6mm
8: 0.8mm
Blank: All
others sizes
& packaging
Lead
Diameter
8 J
dimensions and construction
d
D
Marking
Flame Retardant Coating
End
Cap
Lead
Wire
L l
C
Ceramic Body